
2025 Cameron University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-33   Conf: 13-33   Home: 7-15   Away: 6-18   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (327), Opp (320)   DPs Turned: Team (29), Opp (32)   IBB: Team (4), Williams (2), Roos  (1), Villarreal  (1), Opp (7)   Picked Off:
Villarreal  (2), Cunningham  (1), Roos  (1), Tolsma (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (26), Totals (26), Harper  (18), Bradley (8), Opp (18)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Martinez 1, Popp 1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(192-238), Harper  (50-68), Bradley (44-48), Martinez (20-23), Munoz (16-21), Kopp  (10-12), Duggan  (7-10), Brandsma (6-10), Davis (6-
6), Archuleta (5-6), Flowers (5-6), Lensing  (4-4), Tolsma (4-6), Hernandez (3-3), Milam (3-5), Smith  (3-4), Aberouette (2-2), Hodges (2-2),
Byrd (1-1), Weatherly  (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
26 Henriquez, Wilmer .367 37-33 120 28 44 7 0 4 27 63 .525 11 4 29 1 .437 0 0 0-0 180 17 3 .985
10 Roos , Zane .355 42-42 138 42 49 12 4 10 45 99 .717 25 5 51 3 .462 3 0 5-6 34 0 1 .971
12 Cunningham , Wyatt .312 43-43 138 30 43 4 4 1 23 58 .420 26 12 26 0 .450 4 3 10-13 81 4 4 .955
3 Borg, Donovan .282 39-38 131 28 37 9 3 2 26 58 .443 13 1 36 2 .349 1 0 0-2 58 1 2 .967
4 Villarreal , Diego .272 45-45 151 31 41 9 2 0 18 54 .358 38 3 45 2 .423 2 1 6-11 38 76 14 .891
1 Bigford, Kody .238 42-41 122 24 29 6 0 0 10 35 .287 32 4 42 1 .404 3 2 10-13 50 77 11 .920
7 Williams, Ben .311 23-20 74 18 23 8 1 6 26 51 .689 7 4 18 1 .391 2 0 1-1 96 12 1 .991
8 Solomon , Keagan .270 32-32 111 22 30 3 2 0 15 37 .333 14 7 29 2 .383 1 1 4-4 66 3 2 .972
16 Tolsma, Elijah .250 23-20 32 8 8 4 0 1 10 15 .469 7 0 11 0 .385 0 1 1-1 18 3 2 .913
22 Tate , Hunter .250 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 2 0 2 0 .500 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Rice, Owen .243 27-22 70 11 17 1 1 1 11 23 .329 7 6 20 1 .357 1 0 0-1 43 57 4 .962
18 Harper , Brandon .226 29-28 84 12 19 0 0 1 17 22 .262 8 3 17 4 .316 0 4 0-1 170 25 6 .970
14 Clyden, Gabe .216 21-18 51 9 11 2 0 0 2 13 .255 9 1 10 2 .344 0 1 3-3 31 27 4 .935
9 Godfrey, Collin .184 17-10 38 7 7 0 0 0 5 7 .184 9 5 18 1 .404 0 0 1-1 16 1 1 .944
5 Weatherly , Cooper .167 21-9 30 7 5 1 0 2 10 12 .400 2 0 4 0 .206 2 0 0-0 13 19 4 .889
6 Bradley, Will .159 21-17 44 8 7 1 0 1 4 11 .250 6 4 18 0 .315 0 1 1-1 87 15 3 .971
17 Aberouette, Randy .100 8-3 10 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 3 1 4 0 .357 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
2 Casbeer, Nolan .000 3-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 1 .125 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
Totals .275 46-46 1355 287 372 67 17 29 249 560 .413 220 60 384 21 .394 19 15 42-58 1012 378 75 .949
Opponents .329 46-46 1396 420 459 95 20 56 368 762 .546 241 88 250 19 .451 21 24 100-124 1040 365 66 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
32 Martinez, Josh 4.17 4-2 13 7 0 0-0 0 49.2 52 27 23 23 37 6 1 3 .283 2 13 0 1 3
15 Munoz, Victor A. 6.31 3-8 12 12 3 0-0 0 61.1 71 58 43 32 37 15 4 4 .291 10 8 0 4 6
23 Duggan , Aiden 7.71 2-1 12 0 0 0-0 0 25.2 38 28 22 13 15 4 4 5 .355 2 8 0 0 1
21 Milam, Reese 8.74 1-1 16 0 0 0-0 0 22.2 29 24 22 13 28 3 2 5 .322 2 4 0 2 2
5 Weatherly , Cooper 8.74 0-2 9 0 0 0-0 1 11.1 9 12 11 3 14 1 0 4 .214 7 4 0 0 0
24 Kopp , Ryan 8.88 1-2 12 0 0 0-0 0 25.1 38 31 25 16 14 9 5 3 .339 3 3 0 0 1
35 Smith , Brandon 9.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 15 15 8 8 7 4 0 1 .385 3 4 0 0 0
33 Brandsma, Ryken 9.46 1-4 11 10 0 0-0 0 32.1 34 41 34 35 29 5 0 7 .270 2 6 0 3 3
16 Tolsma, Elijah 11.07 1-5 10 10 0 0-0 0 40.2 66 55 50 10 28 20 0 12 .361 4 10 0 3 2
25 Popp, Colton 11.57 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 11 13 12 9 4 0 0 2 .297 2 3 0 0 0
34 Lensing , Luke 13.06 0-1 7 2 0 0-0 0 10.1 21 17 15 9 8 6 1 1 .438 2 7 0 0 2
27 Davis, Hunter 14.66 0-0 8 1 0 0-0 0 11.2 15 22 19 21 6 7 0 1 .326 3 2 0 3 0
30 Flowers, Cullen 16.43 0-0 7 1 0 0-0 0 7.2 15 14 14 12 3 4 0 3 .429 8 6 0 0 1
29 Archuleta, Nolan 16.71 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 7.0 14 13 13 8 5 2 1 2 .438 2 0 0 1 0
19 Hodges, Jordan 18.00 0-3 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 13 15 14 7 10 2 0 2 .394 4 2 1 0 1
13 Williams, Ben 36.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 9 8 6 1 0 0 0 .556 1 0 0 0 0
20 Hernandez, Josh 42.00 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 15 14 11 3 2 0 0 .385 2 5 0 1 0
31 Byrd, Rylan 42.43 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 8 11 11 5 2 2 0 1 .533 3 3 0 0 0
Totals 9.55 13-32 153 45 3 0 1 337.1 459 420 358 241 251 92 18 56 .329 62 88 1 18 22
Opponents 5.86 32-13 147 45 2 3 7 347.0 372 287 226 220 384 66 17 29 .275 32 60 5 18 14



2025 Cameron University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Casbeer, Nolan 10 10 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Aberouette, Randy 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
23 Duggan , Aiden 5 3 2 0 1.000 1 7 3 .700 0 0
34 Lensing , Luke 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
13 Williams, Ben 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Popp, Colton 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Archuleta, Nolan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
7 Williams, Ben 109 96 12 1 .991 6 0 0 — 0 0
26 Henriquez, Wilmer 200 180 17 3 .985 23 0 0 — 0 0
8 Solomon , Keagan 71 66 3 2 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Bradley, Will 105 87 15 3 .971 3 44 4 .917 8 0
10 Roos , Zane 35 34 0 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Harper , Brandon 201 170 25 6 .970 0 50 18 .735 18 0
3 Borg, Donovan 61 58 1 2 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Rice, Owen 104 43 57 4 .962 12 0 0 — 0 0
12 Cunningham , Wyatt 89 81 4 4 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Godfrey, Collin 18 16 1 1 .944 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 Martinez, Josh 16 3 12 1 .938 1 20 3 .870 0 0
14 Clyden, Gabe 62 31 27 4 .935 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Bigford, Kody 138 50 77 11 .920 12 0 0 — 0 0
16 Tolsma, Elijah 23 18 3 2 .913 0 4 2 .667 0 0
15 Munoz, Victor A. 11 2 8 1 .909 0 16 5 .762 0 0
4 Villarreal , Diego 128 38 76 14 .891 13 0 0 — 0 0
5 Weatherly , Cooper 36 13 19 4 .889 4 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Milam, Reese 8 1 6 1 .875 1 3 2 .600 0 0
19 Hodges, Jordan 4 0 3 1 .750 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
24 Kopp , Ryan 4 1 2 1 .750 1 10 2 .833 0 0
30 Flowers, Cullen 3 1 1 1 .667 0 5 1 .833 0 0
35 Smith , Brandon 5 2 1 2 .600 0 3 1 .750 0 0
33 Brandsma, Ryken 7 0 2 5 .286 0 6 4 .600 0 0
20 Hernandez, Josh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
22 Tate , Hunter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Davis, Hunter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
31 Byrd, Rylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1465 1012 378 75 .949 81 192 46 .807 26 0
Opponents 1471 1040 365 66 .955 91 84 29 .743 18 0


